

GAHC010086232024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/416/2024**

BIKI RABHA AND 3 ORS.  
W/O RAJEN RABHA, VILL.- RAJAPARA, P.S.- PALASHBARI, DIST.- KAMRUP,  
ASSAM.

2: URMILA RABHA  
W/O BANTIRAM RABHA  
VILL.- RAJAPARA  
P.S.- PALASHBARI  
DIST.- KAMRUP  
ASSAM.

3: MALAYA RABHA  
W/O BARUN RABHA  
VILL.- RAJAPARA  
P.S.- PALASHBARI  
DIST.- KAMRUP  
ASSAM.

4: JANAKI RABHA  
S/O HAREN RABHA  
VILL.- RAJAPARA  
P.S.- PALASHBARI  
DIST.- KAMRUP  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REP. BY P.P., ASSAM.

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR Z KAMAR**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**Date : 26.06.2024**

*[Manish Choudhury, J.]*

Heard Mr. Z. Kamar, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. D. Talukdar, learned counsel for the applicants-appellants and Ms. S.H. Bora, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the opposite party no. 1, State of Assam.

The objection filed on behalf of the opposite party no. 1, State of Assam has been brought on record.

As sought for by the learned counsel for the parties, list the case on 31.07.2024.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**