

GAHC010086232024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/416/2024

BIKI RABHA AND 3 ORS.
W/O RAJEN RABHA, VILL.- RAJAPARA, P.S.- PALASHBARI, DIST.- KAMRUP,
ASSAM.

2: URMILA RABHA
W/O BANTIRAM RABHA

VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

3: MALAYA RABHA
W/O BARUN RABHA

VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

4: JANAKI RABHA
S/O HAREN RABHA

VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY P.P., ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR Z KAMAR, MR D TALUKDAR,MR P CHOUDHURY,U
DOLEY,MS T K SHARMA,MR S J CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : CrI.A./125/2024

SONDEV RABHA AND 9 ORS.
S/O LT. BALAM RABHA

VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

2: PRASEN RABHA
S/O LT. CHAKRADHAR RABHA

VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

3: NIKU RABHA
S/O LT. NIRJU RABHA

VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

4: PHATIK KACHARI @ RABHA @ PHORTIK
S/O GANESH KACHARI

VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

5: NIRANJAN @ NIREN RABHA
S/O BANGSHI RABHA

VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

6: BIPUL RABHA
S/O LT. BUDHAN CH. RABHA

VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

7: BIKI RABHA
W/O RAJEN RABHA

VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

8: URMILA RABHA
W/O BANTIRAM RABHA

VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

9: MALAYA RABHA
W/O BARUN RABHA

VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

10: JANAKI RABHA
S/O HAREN RABHA

VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY P.P.
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR Z KAMAR
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for STATE OF ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

08.01.2025

(S.K. Medhi, J)

On a request made by Shri Z. Kamar, learned Senior Counsel for the applicants, matter is adjourned to be listed for consideration after the Bihu vacation.

Ms. S. Jahan, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, Assam is present for the State.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant