

GAHC010086232024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/416/2024

BIKI RABHA AND 3 ORS.
W/O RAJEN RABHA, VILL.- RAJAPARA, P.S.- PALASHBARI, DIST.- KAMRUP,
ASSAM.

2: URMILA RABHA
W/O BANTIRAM RABHA
VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

3: MALAYA RABHA
W/O BARUN RABHA
VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM.

4: JANAKI RABHA
S/O HAREN RABHA
VILL.- RAJAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY P.P., ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR Z KAMAR, MR D TALUKDAR, MR P CHOUDHURY, U
DOLEY, MS T K SHARMA, MR S J CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

09-02-2026

(Nelson Sailo, J)

Mr. Z Kamar, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. D Talukdar, learned counsel for the applicants submits that by filing this application, the applicants have prayed for suspension of the sentence passed by the learned Sessions Judge, Kamrup, Amingaon in Sessions Case No. 194/2014 and to allow the applicants to go on bail.

Mr. RR Kaushik, learned Additional Public Prosecutor submits that he may be given a week's time to file objection to the same.

Prayer is allowed.

As agreed to by the learned counsels for the parties, list the matter again on 21.02.2026.

The opposite parties shall file their objection on or before the next date.

J U D G E

J U D G E

Comparing Assistant